
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000176-2026 

Tender

Provision of Food Control Interventions

Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-000176
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05ff10 
Published 5 January 2026, 10:30am

Scope 

Reference

P664

Description

Procuring a contractor to deliver Food Hygiene Controls in order to assist in meeting
statutory targets with regards to the inspection of food premises.

Total value (estimated)

£125,000 excluding VAT

£150,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000176-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000176-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2026 to 1 April 2029

Possible extension to 1 April 2031

5 years, 1 day

Description of possible extension:

2 x 12 month extensions available

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71631000 - Technical inspection services

55900000 - Retail trade services

79417000 - Safety consultancy services

79720000 - Investigation services

90713000 - Environmental issues consultancy services

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for

Suppliers from South Yorkshire



Page 3 to 5

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

26 January 2026, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

30 January 2026, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=101079&TID100106322&B=

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Quality Quality 60%

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=101079&TID100106322&B=


Page 4 to 5

Name Type Weighting
Price Price 40%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYHH-2597-YVZG

Town Hall

Barnsley, South Yorkshire

S70 2TA

United Kingdom

Contact name: Beth Taylor

Telephone: +44 12260000

Email: BethTaylor@barnsley.gov.uk

Website: https://www.barnsley.gov.uk

Region: UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

mailto:BethTaylor@barnsley.gov.uk
https://www.barnsley.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council


		2026-01-20T07:12:00+0000
	TCPDF




